I ‘ WA | Department of Education

Approved Endorsements for Licensure
Recommendation through Alternative Preparation

Endorsement Name

101 K-12 Athletic Coach

104 K-12 ESL Teacher

107 K-12 Talented and Gifted

108 K-8 Elementary School Teacher Librarian Only if added to 109 as primary endorsement.
109 5-12 Secondary School Teacher Librarian

112 5-12 Agriculture

113 K-8 Art Only if added to 114 as primary endorsement.
114 5-12 Art

1171 5-12 Business All

118 5-12 Driver and Safety Ed

120 5-12 English/Language Arts

1201 5-12 Language Arts All

122 5-12 Chinese

124 5-12 French

126 5-12 German

128 5-12 Japanese

130 5-12 Latin

132 5-12 Russian

134 5-12 Spanish

136 5-12 Language (Other)

137 K-8 Health Only if added to 138 as primary endorsement.
138 5-12 Health

1| Page



End. #

139

140

141

143

144

145

146

147

151

152

153

1541

156

157

158

159

160

161

163

165

166

168

174

178

180

Grade
Level

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

K-8

5-12

K-8

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

Endorsement Name

Family & Consumer Science

Industrial Technology
Journalism
Mathematics

Music

Music

Physical Education
Physical Education
Biology

Chemistry

Earth Science

Basic Science

Physics

American Government
American History
Anthropology
Economics
Geography
Psychology

Sociology

World History

Speech Comm/Theater
School Teacher Librarian
Norwegian

Italian

Notes

Only if added to 145 as primary endorsement.

Only if added to 147 as primary endorsement.

2 | Page



Endorsement Name

181

185

186

1861

188

259

261

263

264

279

974

K-12

5-12

5-12

5-12

K-12

5-12

K-12

K-12

5-12

5-12

American Sign Language

All Science

All Social Sciences

All Social Sciences - Basic

Portuguese

Strategist | and 1l - All

Instructional Strategist I: Mild Moderate
Instructional Strategist II: LD/BD
Instructional Strategist II: ID

CTE Info Technology

Engineering

3| Page



	Approved Endorsements for Licensure Recommendation through Alternative Preparation 




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Approved Endorsements for Intern Licensure Recommendation (9_4_25).docx - Amy Mayer.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Lisa Albers, LISA.ALBERS@IOWA.GOV



		Organization: 

		







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 28



		Failed: 1







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Failed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

