## Approved Endorsements for Licensure Recommendation through Alternative Preparation

End. #	Grade Level	Endorsement Name	Notes
101	K - 12	Athletic Coach	
104	K - 12	ESL Teacher	
107	K - 12	Talented and Gifted	
108	K-8	Elementary School Teacher Librarian	Only if added to 109 as primary endorsement.
109	5-12	Secondary School Teacher Librarian	
112	5-12	Agriculture	
113	K-8	Art	Only if added to 114 as primary endorsement.
114	5-12	Art	
1171	5 - 12	Business All	
118	5-12	Driver and Safety Ed	
120	5-12	English/Language Arts	
1201	5-12	Language Arts All	
122	5-12	Chinese	
124	5-12	French	
126	5-12	German	
128	5-12	Japanese	
130	5-12	Latin	
132	5-12	Russian	
134	5-12	Spanish	
136	5-12	Language (Other)	
137	K-8	Health	Only if added to 138 as primary endorsement.
138	5-12	Health	

End.#	Grade Level	Endorsement Name	Notes
139	5-12	Family & Consumer Science	
140	5-12	Industrial Technology	
141	5-12	Journalism	
143	5-12	Mathematics	
144	K-8	Music	Only if added to 145 as primary endorsement.
145	5-12	Music	
146	K-8	Physical Education	Only if added to 147 as primary endorsement.
147	5-12	Physical Education	
151	5-12	Biology	
152	5-12	Chemistry	
153	5-12	Earth Science	
1541	5-12	Basic Science	
156	5-12	Physics	
157	5-12	American Government	
158	5-12	American History	
159	5-12	Anthropology	
160	5-12	Economics	
161	5-12	Geography	
163	5-12	Psychology	
165	5-12	Sociology	
166	5-12	World History	
168	5-12	Speech Comm/Theater	
174	K - 12	School Teacher Librarian	
178	5-12	Norwegian	
180	5 - 12	Italian	

End. #	Grade Level	Endorsement Name	Notes
181	K-12	American Sign Language	
185	5-12	All Science	
186	5-12	All Social Sciences	
1861	5-12	All Social Sciences - Basic	
188	5 - 12	Portuguese	
259	K-12	Strategist I and II - All	
261	5-12	Instructional Strategist I: Mild Moderate	
263	K – 12	Instructional Strategist II: LD/BD	
264	K – 12	Instructional Strategist II: ID	
279	5-12	CTE Info Technology	
974	5-12	Engineering	